

Ref: Syn/CS/SE/Reg 30/2024-25/Jun/09

Syngene International Limited

Biocon SEZ, Biocon Park, Plot No. 2 & 3, Bommasandra Industrial Area, IV Phase, Jigani Link Road, Bengaluru 560 099, Karnataka, India

T +91 80 6891 8000 **F** +91 80 6775 8808

CIN: L85110KA1993PLC014937

www.syngeneintl.com

June 20, 2024

То,	То,
The Manager,	The Manager,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Department	Corporate Communication Department
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (EAST), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 539268	Scrip Symbol: SYNGENE

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received an intimation from the Superintendent of Central Tax, Bangalore South Commissionerate, Bangalore. The details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) are as below:

S. No.	Name of the authority	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	\ <i>\</i>	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible
1.	The	Intimation of	Letter dated	The Department alleged	There is no
	Superinte	tax	June 17, 2024	that the Company has	material impact
	ndent of	ascertained	received on June	not paid GST under	on the financials,
	Central	under Section	18, 2024	reverse charge for	operations, or
	Tax (HPU)	74(5) of the		taxable services	other activities
	Bangalore	GST Act, 2017.		received from	of the Company.
	South			Electronic City	
	Commissi			Industries Association, a	
	onerate,			local authority during	
	Bangalore			the period from FY	
				2017-18 to FY 2021-22,	

Syngene

for security and traffic management services. Based on the above the department has advised the Company to pay the tax, interest and penalty payable. The invoices of Electronic City Industries Association has not mentioned explicitly it is a local authority. The Company has not recognised it as a local authority and has therefore not paid GST under the reverse charge mechanism. After verifying the details, the Company has decided to pay the GST under reverse mechanism charge together with a penalty of Rs. 13,670 to settle the matter.

The intimation is filed after a 24-hour period due to the time needed by the Company to verify the details.

The above information will also be made available on the Company's website at: www.syngeneintl.com.

Kindly take this intimation on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For **SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

Priyadarshini Mahapatra **Head Legal & Company Secretary**